quarterly basis. The finance department reports to the Group’s chief financial officer (CFO). The valuation reports are
discussed with the investment committee in accordance with the Group’s reporting policies.

AFRICAN EQUITY EMPOWERMENT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

110 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS110

52. RECLASSIFICATION OF PRIOR YEAR FIGURES

During the current financial year, a detailed analysis of the dividends and interest received from AEEI’s underlying
investments was performed by management. As part of this assessment, management investigated certain dividend
and interest received, which were previously disclosed under investment income in the year-end financial statements
in line with the JSE monitoring guidance provided. Based on the findings, management reclassified these dividend
and interest received to better reflect the nature of these income streams.

Due to the nature of the activities of the Company, it has been classified as an investment entity.

The effects of the reclassification are as follows:

GROUP – 2016

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

As
previously

stated

Reclassi-
fication of
dividends

and interest
revenue

Reclassi-
fication as

result
disposal

group Restated

Revenue 752 203 30 048 (46 682) 735 569
Cost of sales (495 646) - 35 368 (460 278)
Other income 3 454 - (742) 2 712
Operating expenses (176 855) - 7 895 (168 960)
Investment revenue 33 592 (30 048) (239) 3 305
Finance cost (26 232) - 38 (26 194)
Taxation (80 538) - 1 206 (79 332)

Consolidated statement cash flows
Cash generated from operations 86 187 – 198 86 385
Interest revenue 3 544 (330) 91 3 305
Dividend revenue 30 048 – (3) 30 045
Finance cost (26 232) – 44 (26 188)

COMPANY – 2016

Consolidated statement of profit or loss

As
previously

stated

Reclassi-
fication of
dividends

and interest
revenue

Reclassi-
fication as

result
disposal

group Restated

Revenue 25 843 60 193 – 86 756
Investment revenue 58 540 (58 174) – 366

Consolidated statement cash flows
Cash generated from operations 11 556 24 862 – 36 418
Interest revenue 25 228 (24 862) – 366

NOTES TO THE GROUP ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2017

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2017

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 111

53. DIVIDEND PAYABLE

A final dividend of 5.50 cents has been approved by the Board of directors on 30 October 2017 in South African
currency in respect of the year ended 31 August 2017. The dividend is payable on 22 January 2018 to shareholders
recorded in the register of the Company at close of business on 16 January 2018.

54.	 GOING CONCERN

The annual financial statements have been prepared on the basis of accounting policies applicable to a going